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1. Which of the following systems of funding would you primarily support for Canada's healthcare system:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

A ‘for profit' model where services are paid for by

governments and individuals and delivered by the 221 27 21 9 84 68 11 65 47 54 47 28 193
private sector 20% 19% 19% 12% 20% 25% 14% 17% 20% 19% 25% 22% 20%
CF G

A 'not-for-profit' model where services are paid for by

governments and individuals and delivered by the 880 118 91 63 338 201 70 322 184 224 142 96 784
public sector 80% 81% 81% 88% 80% 75% 86% 83% 80% 81% 75% 78% 80%
E E J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. And of the following three systems of funding, which would you primarily support for Canada's healthcare system:

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
A ‘for profit' model where services are paid for by
governments and individuals and delivered by the 82 6 5 4 29 32 6 32 20 20 10 8 74
private sector 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 12% 7% 8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8%
ABD
A 'not-for-profit’ model where services are paid for by
governments and individuals and delivered by the 432 46 51 30 183 94 28 168 86 112 59 39 392
public sector 39% 32% 46% 41% 43% 35% 34% 43% 37% 40% 31% 32% 40%
A AE J
A 'mixed' model whereby services are paid for by
governments and delivered by the public sector, but
patients could seek treatment outside of the system
and pay for it themselves or through private insurance
to private-sector clinics and practices 587 93 56 38 210 142 48 187 125 146 121 77 510
53% 64% 49% 53% 50% 53% 58% 48% 54% 52% 64% 62% 52%
BDE Gl

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. [Canadians being allowed to buy private health insurance for all forms of medically-necessary treatment that could then be obtained outside of the current system, including ...] To what extent would you support or oppose the following in
Canada:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

Canadians being allowed to buy private health

insurance for all forms of medically-necessary
treatment that could then be obtained outside of
the current system, including ...

290 42 18 17 100 83 29 92 56 81 55 39 250

Strongly support 26% 29% 16% 24% 24% 31% 35% 24% 24% 29% 29% 32% 26%
B BD BD

547 71 65 36 207 130 37 196 128 128 87 56 491
Somewhat support 50% 49% 58% 50% 49% 48% 45% 51% 55% 46% 46% 45% 50%

156 15 16 15 65 32 12 51 26 42 33 19 137
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 15% 21% 15% 12% 15% 13% 11% 15% 18% 15% 14%

A

109 16 13 3 50 23 4 48 21 26 13 10 99
Strongly oppose 10% 11% 11% 4% 12% 9% 5% 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10%

836 114 83 53 307 213 65 288 183 210 143 95 741
Top2Box (Support) 76% 78% 74% 74% 73% 79% 80% 74% 80% 75% 75% 76% 76%

265 31 29 18 114 56 16 99 47 69 47 29 236
Low2Box (Oppose) 24% 22% 26% 26% 27% 21% 20% 26% 20% 25% 25% 24% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [Doctors being permitted to work in a private system in which their patients pay more - or through a private insurer - for medically-necessary treatment outside of the current system.] To what extent would you support or oppose the following
in Canada:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

Doctors being permitted to work in a private

system in which their patients pay more - or
through a private insurer - for medically-necessary
treatment outside of the current system.

115 20 8 5 29 40 12 28 25 37 23 12 103
Strongly support 10% 14% 7% 7% 7% 15% 15% 7% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11%
D BD D G
397 56 45 26 138 109 23 135 89 96 69 49 348
Somewhat support 36% 38% 40% 36% 33% 41% 28% 35% 39% 34% 36% 39% 36%
DF
329 41 34 21 129 70 33 112 74 82 58 45 284
Somewhat oppose 30% 28% 30% 30% 31% 26% 40% 29% 32% 29% 31% 36% 29%
E
260 28 26 19 125 48 13 112 43 63 40 19 242
Strongly oppose 24% 19% 23% 27% 30% 18% 17% 29% 19% 23% 21% 15% 25%
AEF H K
512 76 53 31 167 150 35 163 114 133 92 61 451
Top2Box (Support) 46% 52% 47% 43% 40% 56% 43% 42% 49% 48% 49% 49% 46%
D DF
589 69 60 41 254 119 46 224 117 145 98 63 526
Low2Box (Oppose) 54% 48% 53% 57% 60% 44% 57% 58% 51% 52% 51% 51% 54%
AE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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